## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 7 of 2015

The Zambia Police Act (Laws, Volume 8, Cap. 107)

## The Zambia Police (Composition of Force) Regulations, 2015

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *four* of the Zambia Police Act, the following Regulations are made:

- 1. These Regulations may be cited as the Zambia Police Title (Composition of Force) Regulations, 2015.
- 2. The First Schedule to the Act is amended by the deletion of the rank "Deputy Inspector-General" and the substitution therefor of the ranks "Deputy Inspector-General (Administration)" and "Deputy Inspector-General (Operations)".

Amendment of First Schedule

Lusaka 3rd February, 2015 [co.4/5/1] Edgar C. Lungu,

President